

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATION OF BIDS

TABULATED BY: Javier Davila, P.E.; CH2M HILL Engineers, Inc.
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 115 Days

BID DATE: March 18, 2015
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: BASE BID - PART A: \$ 333,410.00
 BASE BID - PART B: \$ 126,740.00

ADA IMPROVEMENTS IN CDBG AREAS FY 2013 AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTES IN CDBG RESIDENTIAL AREAS PHASE 3 (PROJECT NO. E13131/E13130)				A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC. ROUTE 2, BOX 182 LE CENTER, MN 56057		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES P.O. BOX 1214 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78401		ALMAN UTILITIES & CONSTRUCTION, INC 5826 BEAR LANE, SUITE B CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 11309 LEOPARD ST. UNIT E CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78410	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID													
Part A - Project E13131 (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)													
A1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION/BONDS/INSURANCE	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 18,003.00	\$ 18,003.00	\$ 11,746.57	\$ 11,746.57
A2	91	SF	CONCRETE CURB RAMP AND LANDING	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 23.29	\$ 2,119.39	\$ 20.802	\$ 1,892.98	\$ 24.65	\$ 2,243.15
A3	9,105	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$ 12.00	\$ 109,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 63,735.00	\$ 8.91	\$ 81,125.55	\$ 13.166	\$ 119,876.43	\$ 13.25	\$ 120,641.25
A4	569	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,552.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 6,236.24	\$ 16.633	\$ 9,464.18	\$ 25.32	\$ 14,407.08
A5	1,009	LF	CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 27.75	\$ 27,999.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,360.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 20,734.95	\$ 40.958	\$ 41,326.62	\$ 47.47	\$ 47,897.23
A6	6,512	SF	PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$ 6.25	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 45,584.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 71,371.52	\$ 12.274	\$ 79,928.29	\$ 20.04	\$ 130,500.48
A7	8	EA	ADJUST VALVE, METER, OR CLEAN-OUT BOX	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.75	\$ 5,206.00	\$ 394.375	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 220.25	\$ 1,762.00
A8	100	LF	TYPE "A" HEADER CURB (OUTSIDE OF CURB RAMP AND LANDING)	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.81	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 110.420	\$ 11,042.00	\$ 22.02	\$ 2,202.00
A9	6,589	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 12.00	\$ 79,068.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 52,712.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 72,215.44	\$ 18.553	\$ 122,245.72	\$ 16.23	\$ 106,939.47
A10	4	EA	2'XS' DETECTABLE WARNING (STAND ALONE)	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 504.750	\$ 2,019.00	\$ 587.33	\$ 2,349.32
A11	1	EA	NEW WATER VALVE VAULT AND COVER	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,345.00	\$ 25,345.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 2,202.48	\$ 2,202.48
A12	1	EA	REPLACE STANDARD CURB INLET CONCRETE TOP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,397.50	\$ 2,397.50	\$ 2,957.00	\$ 2,957.00	\$ 2,936.64	\$ 2,936.64
A13	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 6,309.00	\$ 6,309.00	\$ 4,404.96	\$ 4,404.96
A14	1	LS	UNANTICIPATED UTILITY/MISC. ADJUSTMENTS ALLOWANCE	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
A15	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 8,851.04	\$ 8,851.04
TOTAL BASE BID PART A - Project E13131 (Items A1 thru A15)				\$ 333,377.75		\$ 312,267.00		\$ 380,839.59		\$ 475,103.22		\$ 495,083.67	
Part B - Project E13130 (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)													
B1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION/BONDS/INSURANCE	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 8,384.000	\$ 8,384.00	\$ 11,746.57	\$ 11,746.57
B2	641	SF	CONCRETE CURB RAMP AND LANDING	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,845.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,974.00	\$ 23.29	\$ 14,928.89	\$ 22.758	\$ 14,587.88	\$ 29.32	\$ 18,794.12
B3	4,694	SF	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,328.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 65,716.00	\$ 8.91	\$ 41,823.54	\$ 14.403	\$ 67,607.68	\$ 13.84	\$ 64,964.96
B4	355	LF	CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 27.75	\$ 9,851.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 7,295.25	\$ 18.197	\$ 6,459.94	\$ 52.74	\$ 18,722.70
B5	2,400	SF	PAVEMENT REPAIR	\$ 5.75	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 26,304.00	\$ 13.426	\$ 32,222.40	\$ 21.35	\$ 51,240.00
B6	7	EA	ADJUST VALVE, METER, OR CLEAN-OUT BOX	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 650.75	\$ 4,555.25	\$ 61.626	\$ 431.38	\$ 220.25	\$ 1,541.75
B7	1,286	SF	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,432.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,860.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 14,094.56	\$ 20.295	\$ 26,099.37	\$ 18.59	\$ 23,906.74
B8	2	EA	RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGN	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 474.500	\$ 949.00	\$ 440.50	\$ 881.00
B9	1	EA	TRIM HANGING TREE BRANCHES (PER EACH TREE)	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 794.000	\$ 794.00	\$ 293.66	\$ 293.66
B10	1	EA	REMOVE TREE STUMP	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,397.50	\$ 2,397.50	\$ 1,311.000	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 220.25	\$ 220.25
B11	1	EA	REMOVE TREE	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,397.50	\$ 2,397.50	\$ 2,070.000	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 587.33	\$ 587.33
B12	1	EA	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 431.000	\$ 431.00	\$ 440.50	\$ 440.50
B13	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 6,643.000	\$ 6,643.00	\$ 1,761.99	\$ 1,761.99
B14	1	LS	UNANTICIPATED UTILITY/MISC. ADJUSTMENTS ALLOWANCE	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,902.000	\$ 6,902.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
B15	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 6,385.000	\$ 6,385.000	\$ 7,749.80	\$ 7,749.80
TOTAL BASE BID PART B - Project E13130 (Items B1 thru B15)				\$ 152,456.25		\$ 174,200.00		\$ 163,012.49		\$ 181,277.65		\$ 215,351.37	

BID SUMMARY													
TOTAL BASE BID PART A - Project E13131 (Items A1 thru A15)				\$	333,377.75	\$	312,267.00	\$	380,839.59	\$	475,103.22	\$	495,083.67
TOTAL BASE BID PART B - Project E13130 (Items B1 thru B15)				\$	152,456.25	\$	174,200.00	\$	163,012.49	\$	181,277.65	\$	215,351.37
BID ALTERNATE DEDUCT (PART A + PART B COMBINED AWARD), LUMP SUM				\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-

COMBINED TOTAL PROJECT BID (TOTAL BASE BID PART A + TOTAL BASE BID PART B - BID ALTERNATE DEDUCT)				\$	485,834.00	\$	486,467.00	\$	543,852.08	\$	656,380.86	\$	710,435.04
--	--	--	--	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------

*The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid. The totals reflected here are the Unit x Qty. Section 00 30 00 Article 4, 4.01.D states "Unit Price and figures column will be used to compute the actual Bid price."